
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19016787 PCN Date: 15JAN19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Tubing products impacted by new Prop 65

Description of Changes 
This PCN is to inform our customers of additional labelling on some Tubing products. The requirements of the Proposition 65 (Prop 65) a Californian Safe water and Toxic 
Enforcement Act of 1986 now requires that we warn customers that some of our tubing products contain Antimony in the material make up. This requirement only applies to 
customer in California. However, as TE cannot predict which products will arrive with customers in California we have to label all Antimony containing products, of course 
these products will be delivered also to customers outside of California. No Action needs to be taken by our customers outside of California unless the products you receive 
are directly being forwarded through the supply chain to further customer in California USA in which case the warning must accompany the product. Please share this 
information with your colleagues so they will also be informed.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.To comply with Californian Prop 65 regulations.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

16JAN2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

003347000 NO "311900257", "RNF
1003/8YOFSP"

003701000 NO "111900286", 
"VERSAFIT1/22FSP"

1615034002 NO "111911667", "RNF1503/64
0SP"

1927574004 NO "112014622", "ATUM6/22
SP"

217225J001 NO "511915857", "V43.00SP
SM"

2283774002 NO "311916806", "RNF
1503/40SP"

2509914004 NO "611918395", "RNF1503/16
0SP"

251143000 NO "611918404", "V43/320SP"

2687054004 NO "111919835", "CGAT18/60
SP"

3081144004 NO "811923331", "V41/20SP"

386997J001 NO "611929022", "V410.00FSP
SM"

4429522003 NO "611933298", "DWP
1251/80STK"

451555J001 NO "11933913", "V42.00SPSM"

4623554001 NO "611934672", "CGPT32/160
SP"

4812454003 NO "511936026", "VERSAFIT30
SP"

5023224004 NO "11937708", "RP4800NO.80
SP"

5025074002 NO "11937751", "RNF1503/80
SP"



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5051514001 NO "311938199", "RNF100
NO.300BKSP"

5052942218 NO "111938277", "RNF1003/32
BKSTK"

5052962027 NO "611938297", "RNF1003/32
4STK"

5053044060 NO "911938387", "RNF1003/16
0SP"

5053054012 NO "311938416", "RNF1003/16
2SP"

5053054039 NO "311938417", "RNF1003/16
RDSP"

5053074047 NO "211938439", "RNF1003/16
BUSP"

5053084107 NO "911938435", "RNF1003/16
WHSP"

5053092267 NO "211938452", "RNF
1001/4BKSTK"

5053114035 NO "411938490", "RNF
1001/44SP"

5053134034 NO "611938519", "RNF
1001/49SP"

5053232077 NO "11938686", "RNF
1001/2WHSTK"

5053284031 NO "111938752", "RNF
1003/49SP"

5053344027 NO "311938828", "RNF100
11/20SP"

5058684016 NO "511939056", 
"VERSAFIT3/320SP"

5058704033 NO "11939063", "VERSAFIT1/80
SP"

5058744001 NO "11939078", "VERSAFIT1/40
SP"

5058754003 NO "511939079", 
"VERSAFIT1/49SP"

5058784018 NO "211939087", 
"VERSAFIT1/20SP"

5058804002 NO "611939084", 
"VERSAFIT3/40SP"

5067452035 NO "911939326", "ATUM19/60
STK"

5108762003 NO "411940152", "RAYRIMNR6
0STK"

5200172005 NO "111940822", "CRN1/40
STK"

537637P041 NO "811942195", "SCTNO.3E3
0STK"

5433694001 NO "911942619", "CGPT24/80
SP"

5500702004 NO "711943354", "TAT
1253/80STK"

5500712011 NO "11943362", "TAT1251/20
STK"

5500722008 NO "411943361", "TAT
1253/40STK", "1406806"

5509102149 NO "11943508", "ATUM12/40
MSSTK"

5673904001 NO "11944867", "DCPT38/1945
SP"

5677554004 NO "211944933", "RNF
30001.5/0.50SP"

5677614009 NO "411944985", "RNF3000
39/130SP"

5677784003 NO "811945032", "RNF
30006/26SP"

5873234003 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

"311946482", "CGAT3/10
SP"

594045J001 NO "811946967", "V213.00FSP
SM"

5960714002 NO "811947141", "RNF3000
18/68SP"

6756114001 NO "111953133", 
"VERSAFIT1/46SP"

7024704015 NO "111955122", "ATUM52/13
0SP"

729987000 NO "11957032", "VERSAFIT3/86
FSP"

7523674005 NO "111958661", "RNF1503/32
0SP"

763665J001 NO "811959451", "V225.00FSP
SM"

8014644009 NO "311961963", "ATUM16/40
SP"

815581000 NO "11963569", "V43/640SP"

8278434002 NO "311964655", "NETM200010
0SP"

8638624002 NO "411967278", "RNF3000
18/60SP"

8839744009 NO "711968795", "ATUM4/10
SP"

892275J001 NO "711969404", "V216.00FSP
SM"

939259000 NO "611972747", 
"VERSAFIT3/49FSP"

985923J001 NO "311976162", "V26.00SP
SM"

CB5066000 NO "918998323"
CB5082000 NO "918998327"
CB5090000 NO "118998334"
CB5128000 NO

CB5147000 NO "HRSR175FR10", 
"518992302"

CB5378000 NO
CF6053000 NO
CF6163000 NO
CL0859000 NO "SST4804/FR/97"

E42160000 NO "612011512", "DWP125
KIT3"

NB07086001 NO "BATTU12.7/6.1A1232MM", 
"818998404"

NB07146001 NO "BATTU25.4/12.7A10
51MM", "718998408"

NB07152001 NO "BATTU25.4/12.7A10STK", 
"718998407"

NB07276001 NO "BATTU25.4/12.7A1039MM"
NB09524001 NO
NB10132001 NO
NB10364001 NO
NB10784001 NO
NB10802001 NO
NB11014001 NO
NB11242001 NO "ATUM40/130STK"
NB11802001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
1927574004 NO "112014622", "ATUM6/22

SP"

217225J001 NO "511915857", "V43.00SP
SM"

2283774002 NO "311916806", "RNF
1503/40SP"

2509914004 NO "611918395", "RNF1503/16
0SP"

251143000 NO "611918404", "V43/320SP"

4429522003 NO "611933298", "DWP
1251/80STK"

451555J001 NO "11933913", "V42.00SPSM"

4812454003 NO "511936026", "VERSAFIT30
SP"

5025074002 NO "11937751", "RNF1503/80
SP"

5051514001 NO "311938199", "RNF100
NO.300BKSP"

5052942218 NO "111938277", "RNF1003/32
BKSTK"

5052962027 NO "611938297", "RNF1003/32
4STK"

5053074047 NO "211938439", "RNF1003/16
BUSP"

5053084107 NO "911938435", "RNF1003/16
WHSP"

5053092267 NO "211938452", "RNF
1001/4BKSTK"

5053232077 NO "11938686", "RNF
1001/2WHSTK"

5058684016 NO "511939056", 
"VERSAFIT3/320SP"

5058704033 NO "11939063", "VERSAFIT1/80
SP"

5058744001 NO "11939078", "VERSAFIT1/40
SP"

5058754003 NO "511939079", 
"VERSAFIT1/49SP"

5058784018 NO "211939087", 
"VERSAFIT1/20SP"

5058804002 NO "611939084", 
"VERSAFIT3/40SP"

5067452035 NO "911939326", "ATUM19/60
STK"

5200172005 NO "111940822", "CRN1/40
STK"

537637P041 NO "811942195", "SCTNO.3E3
0STK"

5500702004 NO "711943354", "TAT1253/80
STK"

5500712011 NO "11943362", "TAT1251/20
STK"

5500722008 NO "411943361", "TAT1253/40
STK", "1406806"

5509102149 NO "11943508", "ATUM12/40
MSSTK"

5677554004 NO "211944933", "RNF
30001.5/0.50SP"

5677614009 NO "411944985", "RNF3000
39/130SP"

594045J001 NO "811946967", "V213.00FSP
SM"

6756114001 NO "111953133", 
"VERSAFIT1/46SP"

7024704015 NO "111955122", "ATUM52/13
0SP"

8014644009 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"311961963", "ATUM16/40
SP"

8638624002 NO "411967278", "RNF3000
18/60SP"

892275J001 NO "711969404", "V216.00FSP
SM"

985923J001 NO "311976162", "V26.00SP
SM"

E42160000 NO "612011512", "DWP125
KIT3"

NB10132001 NO
NB10802001 NO
NB11242001 NO "ATUM40/130STK"
NB11802001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

003347000 NO "311900257", "RNF
1003/8YOFSP"

003701000 NO "111900286", 
"VERSAFIT1/22FSP"

1615034002 NO "111911667", "RNF1503/64
0SP"

1927574004 NO "112014622", "ATUM6/22
SP"

217225J001 NO "511915857", "V43.00SP
SM"

2283774002 NO "311916806", "RNF
1503/40SP"

2509914004 NO "611918395", "RNF1503/16
0SP"

251143000 NO "611918404", "V43/320SP"
3081144004 NO "811923331", "V41/20SP"

4429522003 NO "611933298", "DWP
1251/80STK"

451555J001 NO "11933913", "V42.00SPSM"

4812454003 NO "511936026", "VERSAFIT30
SP"

5023224004 NO "11937708", "RP4800NO.80
SP"

5025074002 NO "11937751", "RNF1503/80
SP"

5051514001 NO "311938199", "RNF100
NO.300BKSP"

5052942218 NO "111938277", "RNF1003/32
BKSTK"

5052962027 NO "611938297", "RNF1003/32
4STK"

5053054039 NO "311938417", "RNF1003/16
RDSP"

5053074047 NO "211938439", "RNF1003/16
BUSP"

5053084107 NO "911938435", "RNF1003/16
WHSP"

5053092267 NO "211938452", "RNF
1001/4BKSTK"

5053232077 NO "11938686", "RNF
1001/2WHSTK"

5058684016 NO "511939056", 
"VERSAFIT3/320SP"

5058704033 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"11939063", "VERSAFIT1/80
SP"

5058744001 NO "11939078", "VERSAFIT1/40
SP"

5058754003 NO "511939079", 
"VERSAFIT1/49SP"

5058784018 NO "211939087", 
"VERSAFIT1/20SP"

5058804002 NO "611939084", 
"VERSAFIT3/40SP"

5067452035 NO "911939326", "ATUM19/60
STK"

5200172005 NO "111940822", "CRN1/40
STK"

537637P041 NO "811942195", "SCTNO.3E3
0STK"

5500702004 NO "711943354", "TAT1253/80
STK"

5500712011 NO "11943362", "TAT1251/20
STK"

5500722008 NO "411943361", "TAT1253/40
STK", "1406806"

5509102149 NO "11943508", "ATUM12/40
MSSTK"

5673904001 NO "11944867", "DCPT38/1945
SP"

5677554004 NO "211944933", "RNF
30001.5/0.50SP"

5677614009 NO "411944985", "RNF3000
39/130SP"

5677784003 NO "811945032", "RNF
30006/26SP"

594045J001 NO "811946967", "V213.00FSP
SM"

6756114001 NO "111953133", 
"VERSAFIT1/46SP"

7024704015 NO "111955122", "ATUM52/13
0SP"

729987000 NO "11957032", "VERSAFIT3/86
FSP"

8014644009 NO "311961963", "ATUM16/40
SP"

815581000 NO "11963569", "V43/640SP"

8638624002 NO "411967278", "RNF3000
18/60SP"

8839744009 NO "711968795", "ATUM4/10
SP"

892275J001 NO "711969404", "V216.00FSP
SM"

985923J001 NO "311976162", "V26.00SP
SM"

CB5066000 NO "918998323"
CB5082000 NO "918998327"
CB5090000 NO "118998334"
CB5128000 NO

CB5147000 NO "HRSR175FR10", 
"518992302"

CB5378000 NO
CF6053000 NO
CF6163000 NO
CL0859000 NO "SST4804/FR/97"

E42160000 NO "612011512", "DWP125
KIT3"

NB10132001 NO
NB10802001 NO
NB11242001 NO "ATUM40/130STK"
NB11802001 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

003347000 NO "311900257", "RNF
1003/8YOFSP"

003701000 NO "111900286", 
"VERSAFIT1/22FSP"

1615034002 NO "111911667", "RNF
1503/640SP"

1927574004 NO "112014622", 
"ATUM6/22SP"

2283774002 NO "311916806", "RNF
1503/40SP"

2509914004 NO "611918395", "RNF
1503/160SP"

251143000 NO "611918404", "V43/320
SP"

2687054004 NO "111919835", "CGAT
18/60SP"

3081144004 NO "811923331", "V41/20
SP"

386997J001 NO "611929022", "V410.00
FSPSM"

4623554001 NO "611934672", "CGPT
32/160SP"

4812454003 NO "511936026", "VERSAFIT3
0SP"

5023224004 NO "11937708", "RP4800
NO.80SP"

5025074002 NO "11937751", "RNF
1503/80SP"

5051514001 NO "311938199", "RNF100
NO.300BKSP"

5053044060 NO "911938387", "RNF
1003/160SP"

5053054012 NO "311938416", "RNF
1003/162SP"

5053054039 NO "311938417", "RNF
1003/16RDSP"

5053074047 NO "211938439", "RNF
1003/16BUSP"

5053084107 NO "911938435", "RNF
1003/16WHSP"

5053114035 NO "411938490", "RNF
1001/44SP"

5053134034 NO "611938519", "RNF
1001/49SP"

5053284031 NO "111938752", "RNF
1003/49SP"

5053344027 NO "311938828", "RNF100
11/20SP"

5058684016 NO "511939056", 
"VERSAFIT3/320SP"

5058744001 NO "11939078", 
"VERSAFIT1/40SP"

5058754003 NO "511939079", 
"VERSAFIT1/49SP"

5108762003 NO "411940152", "RAYRIM
NR60STK"

5200172005 NO "111940822", "CRN1/40
STK"

537637P041 NO "811942195", "SCT
NO.3E30STK"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
5433694001 NO "911942619", "CGPT

24/80SP"

5673904001 NO "11944867", "DCPT38/19
45SP"

5677554004 NO "211944933", "RNF
30001.5/0.50SP"

5677614009 NO "411944985", "RNF3000
39/130SP"

5677784003 NO "811945032", "RNF
30006/26SP"

5873234003 NO "311946482", "CGAT3/10
SP"

6756114001 NO "111953133", 
"VERSAFIT1/46SP"

7024704015 NO "111955122", "ATUM
52/130SP"

729987000 NO "11957032", 
"VERSAFIT3/86FSP"

7523674005 NO "111958661", "RNF
1503/320SP"

763665J001 NO "811959451", "V225.00
FSPSM"

8014644009 NO "311961963", "ATUM
16/40SP"

815581000 NO "11963569", "V43/640SP"

8278434002 NO "311964655", "NETM2000
100SP"

8638624002 NO "411967278", "RNF3000
18/60SP"

8839744009 NO "711968795", 
"ATUM4/10SP"

892275J001 NO "711969404", "V216.00
FSPSM"

939259000 NO "611972747", 
"VERSAFIT3/49FSP"

CB5066000 NO "918998323"
CB5082000 NO "918998327"
CB5090000 NO "118998334"
CB5128000 NO

CB5147000 NO "HRSR175FR10", 
"518992302"

CB5378000 NO
CF6053000 NO
CF6163000 NO
CL0859000 NO "SST4804/FR/97"
NB09524001 NO
NB10364001 NO
NB10784001 NO
NB11014001 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

003347000 NO "311900257", "RNF
1003/8YOFSP"

003701000 NO "111900286", 
"VERSAFIT1/22FSP"

1615034002 NO "111911667", "RNF
1503/640SP"

1927574004 NO "112014622", 
"ATUM6/22SP"

251143000 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"611918404", "V43/320
SP"

3081144004 NO "811923331", "V41/20
SP"

4812454003 NO "511936026", "VERSAFIT3
0SP"

5023224004 NO "11937708", "RP4800
NO.80SP"

5051514001 NO "311938199", "RNF100
NO.300BKSP"

5053054039 NO "311938417", "RNF
1003/16RDSP"

5053074047 NO "211938439", "RNF
1003/16BUSP"

5673904001 NO "11944867", "DCPT38/19
45SP"

5677554004 NO "211944933", "RNF
30001.5/0.50SP"

5677614009 NO "411944985", "RNF3000
39/130SP"

5677784003 NO "811945032", "RNF
30006/26SP"

6756114001 NO "111953133", 
"VERSAFIT1/46SP"

7024704015 NO "111955122", "ATUM
52/130SP"

729987000 NO "11957032", 
"VERSAFIT3/86FSP"

8014644009 NO "311961963", "ATUM
16/40SP"

815581000 NO "11963569", "V43/640SP"

8638624002 NO "411967278", "RNF3000
18/60SP"

8839744009 NO "711968795", 
"ATUM4/10SP"

892275J001 NO "711969404", "V216.00
FSPSM"

CB5066000 NO "918998323"
CB5082000 NO "918998327"
CB5090000 NO "118998334"
CB5128000 NO

CB5147000 NO "HRSR175FR10", 
"518992302"

CB5378000 NO
CF6053000 NO
CF6163000 NO
CL0859000 NO "SST4804/FR/97"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference

003347000 NO "311900257", "RNF
1003/8YOFSP"

003701000 NO "111900286", 
"VERSAFIT1/22FSP"

1615034002 NO "111911667", "RNF1503/64
0SP"

1927574004 NO "112014622", "ATUM6/22
SP"

2283774002 NO "311916806", "RNF
1503/40SP"

2509914004 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"611918395", "RNF1503/16
0SP"

251143000 NO "611918404", "V43/320SP"

2687054004 NO "111919835", "CGAT18/60
SP"

3081144004 NO "811923331", "V41/20SP"

386997J001 NO "611929022", "V410.00FSP
SM"

4623554001 NO "611934672", "CGPT32/160
SP"

4812454003 NO "511936026", "VERSAFIT30
SP"

5023224004 NO "11937708", "RP4800NO.80
SP"

5025074002 NO "11937751", "RNF1503/80
SP"

5051514001 NO "311938199", "RNF100
NO.300BKSP"

5053044060 NO "911938387", "RNF1003/16
0SP"

5053054012 NO "311938416", "RNF1003/16
2SP"

5053054039 NO "311938417", "RNF1003/16
RDSP"

5053074047 NO "211938439", "RNF1003/16
BUSP"

5053084107 NO "911938435", "RNF1003/16
WHSP"

5053114035 NO "411938490", "RNF
1001/44SP"

5053134034 NO "611938519", "RNF
1001/49SP"

5053284031 NO "111938752", "RNF
1003/49SP"

5053344027 NO "311938828", "RNF100
11/20SP"

5058684016 NO "511939056", 
"VERSAFIT3/320SP"

5058744001 NO "11939078", "VERSAFIT1/40
SP"

5058754003 NO "511939079", 
"VERSAFIT1/49SP"

5108762003 NO "411940152", "RAYRIMNR6
0STK"

5200172005 NO "111940822", "CRN1/40
STK"

537637P041 NO "811942195", "SCTNO.3E3
0STK"

5433694001 NO "911942619", "CGPT24/80
SP"

5673904001 NO "11944867", "DCPT38/1945
SP"

5677554004 NO "211944933", "RNF
30001.5/0.50SP"

5677614009 NO "411944985", "RNF3000
39/130SP"

5677784003 NO "811945032", "RNF
30006/26SP"

5873234003 NO "311946482", "CGAT3/10
SP"

5960714002 NO "811947141", "RNF3000
18/68SP"

6756114001 NO "111953133", 
"VERSAFIT1/46SP"

7024704015 NO "111955122", "ATUM52/13
0SP"

729987000 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference
"11957032", "VERSAFIT3/86
FSP"

7523674005 NO "111958661", "RNF1503/32
0SP"

763665J001 NO "811959451", "V225.00FSP
SM"

8014644009 NO "311961963", "ATUM16/40
SP"

815581000 NO "11963569", "V43/640SP"

8278434002 NO "311964655", "NETM200010
0SP"

8638624002 NO "411967278", "RNF3000
18/60SP"

8839744009 NO "711968795", "ATUM4/10
SP"

892275J001 NO "711969404", "V216.00FSP
SM"

939259000 NO "611972747", 
"VERSAFIT3/49FSP"

CB5066000 NO "918998323"
CB5082000 NO "918998327"
CB5090000 NO "118998334"
CB5128000 NO

CB5147000 NO "HRSR175FR10", 
"518992302"

CB5378000 NO
CF6053000 NO
CF6163000 NO
CL0859000 NO "SST4804/FR/97"

NB07086001 NO "BATTU12.7/6.1A1232MM", 
"818998404"

NB07146001 NO "BATTU25.4/12.7A10
51MM", "718998408"

NB07152001 NO "BATTU25.4/12.7A10STK", 
"718998407"

NB07276001 NO "BATTU25.4/12.7A1039MM"
NB09524001 NO
NB10364001 NO
NB10784001 NO
NB11014001 NO




